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No. 18, S.] [Published March 27. 1915.
CHAPTER 16.

AN ACT to ereate subsection 29a of section 172—54 of the stat-
utes, appropriating to the board of regents of normal schools
a certain sum for the completion and equipment of the main
building, now under construction, to replace the building
which was destroyed by fire at the state normal school in the
eity of Superior. -~

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented wn Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. There is added to the statutes a new subsection
to be numbered and to read: ' (Section 172—54) 28a. There is
appropriated to the board of regents of normal schools, out of
any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the
sum of eighty-one thousand five hundred dollars to be expended
by said board of regents for the completion and equipment of
the main building, now under construction, to replace the build-
ing which was destroyed by fire at the state normal school in the
eity of Superior.

SecTioN 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. \ p

Approved Marech 26, 1915. Coa
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No. 590, A.] [Published March 27, 1915.

CHAPTER 17.

AN ACT to legalize the acts of the county board of Vilas county
in detaching certain territory from the town of Eagle River
and attaching the same to the towns of Conover, State Line,
Presque Isle, Plum Lake and Farmington and in creating the
towns of Linecoln and Washington in said county and in de-
taching certain territory from the town of Farmington and
attaching the same to the town of Conover in said county.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and
Assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. All acts and proceedings of the county board of
supervisors of Vilas county had on the thirteenth day of May,
A. D. 1914, relating to the detaching of certain territory from
the town of Eagle River in said eounty and attaching parts there-
of to the towns of Conover, State Line, Presque Isle, Plum Lake
and Farmington and in creating the towns of Washington and
Lincoln in said Vilas county; and all acts and proceedings of
the county board of supervisors of Vilas county had on the third



